
 2022 Frostbite Series - Helms Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 19 4.75

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies SPRINTS Count 5

PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR WORK PARTY

No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason A 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 16 Yes 5.00

2 Sue Taylor A 2.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 9 Yes 6.00

3 Pete Roberts A 4.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 13 Yes 8.00

4 Adam Wickenden A RO RO RO 2.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 9 Yes 11.67

5 Chris Nokes A 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 RO RO RO 8.0 10.0 6.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 14 Yes 13.00

6 Roly Lewitt A 6.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 16.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0 4.0 13 Yes 14.00

7 Eric Wade A 3.0 9.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 RO RO RO 4.0 3.0 2.0 11 Yes 16.63

8 Ben Claiden C 13.0 13.0 11.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 10 Yes 22.00

9 Harrison Field B 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 8 Yes 23.00

10 Harry Lemon A 3.0 6.0 4.0 7.0 4.0 5 Yes 24.00

11 Harvey Oborn B 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 5 Yes 29.00

12 Ken Baker A 5.0 8.0 RO RO RO 5 Yes 32.50

13 Phil Bergquist B RO RO RO 9.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 7 Yes 33.75

14 Lesley Sarjantson C 9.0 11.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5 Yes 37.00

15 Pete Phillips B 14.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 7.0 9.0 6 Yes 38.00

16 Robert Hopkins B 8.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 11.0 12.0 9.0 8.0 6.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 14 Yes 38.00

17 Sam Mason C 10.0 7.0 11.0 9.0 7.0 13.0 11.0 10.0 10.0 9 Yes 43.00

18 Ray Petty C 8.0 8.0 17.0 RO RO RO 6 Yes 49.00

19 Helen Evans C 10.0 14.0 10.0 RO RO RO 15.0 14.0 13.0 9 Yes 58.00

20 Simon Munro B RO RO 12.0 13.0 4 No 82.00

21 Scott Hamilton B 10.0 3.0 8.0 3 No 85.00

22 Malcolm Weller B 7.0 9.0 5.0 3 No 85.00

23 Peter Jackson A 6.0 6.0 13.0 3 No 89.00

24 Scott Buckley A 9.0 3.0 2 No 108.00

25 Paul Deane B 7.0 6.0 2 No 109.00

26 Paul Engelmann A 10.0 5.0 2 No 111.00

27 Elaine Gildon C 6.0 9.0 2 No 111.00

28 Anthea Wright C 6.0 9.0 2 No 111.00

29 Helen Pridmore C 14.0 12.0 2 No 122.00

30 John Bates C 8.0 1 No 136.00

31 Daniel Oxley C 12.0 1 No 140.00
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2022 Frostbite Series - Crews Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 19

Crews Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies SPRINTS Count 5

PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR WORK PARTY

No Qualify Score

Crews 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Tom Nokes 8.0 10.0 6.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 6 Yes 24.00

2 Helen Evans 5.0 8.0 RO RO RO 5 Yes 32.50

3 Phil Bergquist RO RO RO 7.0 9.0 5.0 6 Yes 33.00

4 Elaine Gildon 6.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 5 Yes 39.00

5 Laura Nokes 3.0 4.0 3.0 3 No 74.00

6 Lesley Hunt 10.0 3.0 8.0 3 No 85.00

7 Elaine Field 8.0 6.0 7.0 3 No 85.00

8 Alex Nokes 2.0 2.0 2 No 100.00

9 Katie Engelmann 10.0 5.0 2 No 111.00

10 Anthea Wright 6.0 9.0 2 No 111.00

11 Guliano Passerini 12.0 13.0 2 No 121.00
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2022 Frostbite - Solo Fleet
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 19

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR SPRINTS WORK PARTY

Helm 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 16 Yes 5.00

2 Sue Taylor 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 9 Yes 5.00

3 Roly Lewitt 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 13 Yes 9.00

4 Adam Wickenden RO RO RO 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 9 Yes 10.00

5 Ben Claiden 6.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 10 Yes 15.00

6 Lesley Sarjantson 4.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 5 Yes 18.00

7 Harry Lemon 3.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5 Yes 19.00

8 Robert Hopkins 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14 Yes 19.00

9 Ray Petty 3.0 3.0 9.0 RO RO RO 6 Yes 21.00

10 Pete Phillips 7.0 5.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 6 Yes 21.00

11 Paul Deane 3.0 3.0 2 No 48.00

12 Helen Pridmore 7.0 6.0 2 No 55.00

13 John Bates 6.0 1 No 62.00

 2022 Frostbite Series - Wing Cadets
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count

PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR WORK PARTY

No Qualify Score

Helm 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sam Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 10 Yes 5.00
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RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

27th March 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:29:48 00:26:06 1031

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:29:27 00:26:46 1019

3 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:33:35 00:29:56 1162

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:35:01 00:30:40 1211

5 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:35:30 00:31:05 1228

6 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:36:24 00:31:52 1259

7 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:35:51 00:31:57 1240

8 22527 Harrison Field Elaine Field ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:36:25 00:32:27 1260

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:39:04 00:34:13 1351

10 10878 Scott Hamilton Lesley Hunt WAYFARER 1102 2 00:38:11 00:34:39 1321

12 BA2 Daniel Oxley LASER 1100 DNF

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:26:41 00:24:15 999

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:28:19 00:24:48 1060

3 10878 Scott Hamilton Lesley Hunt WAYFARER 1102 2 00:30:04 00:27:17 1126

4 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:30:44 00:27:23 1151

5 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:31:33 00:27:38 1181

6 22527 Harrison Field Elaine Field ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:31:01 00:27:39 1161

7 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:31:56 00:27:58 1196

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:32:15 00:28:14 1207

9 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:32:33 00:29:01 1219

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:34:20 00:30:04 1285

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 1 00:14:31 00:12:43 1097

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 1 00:14:22 00:13:04 1085

3 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:15:08 00:13:29 1143

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:15:38 00:13:41 1181

5 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:16:35 00:14:47 1253

6 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:16:53 00:14:47 1275

7 22527 Harrison Field Elaine Field ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:17:09 00:15:17 1296

8 10878 Scott Hamilton Lesley Hunt WAYFARER 1102 1 00:16:59 00:15:25 1283

9 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 1 00:18:21 00:16:04 1386

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 1 00:18:28 00:16:10 1395

6th March 2022

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:39:05 00:34:13 1053

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 4 00:39:12 00:35:38 1057

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:33:20 00:38:55 1198

4 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 3 00:32:42 00:39:38 1175

5 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:36:45 00:41:53 1321

6 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 3 00:35:00 00:42:25 1258

7 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:36:27 00:42:33 1310

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:36:35 00:42:43 1315

9 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:38:20 00:46:18 1378

10 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:33:15 00:48:43 1792

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:36:57 00:32:21 1077

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 4 00:36:52 00:33:31 1074

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:31:45 00:37:04 1234

4 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 3 00:34:00 00:41:13 1321

5 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:36:04 00:42:07 1401

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:46:07 00:53:51 1792

27th February 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 5 00:36:07 00:31:38 1031

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 5 00:35:27 00:32:14 1012



3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 5 00:40:00 00:35:02 1142

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 5 00:40:31 00:35:29 1157

5 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 5 00:40:53 00:35:48 1168

6 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 5 00:39:54 00:37:15 1139

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 5 00:43:03 00:37:42 1229

8 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 5 00:42:49 00:38:10 1223

9 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:36:31 00:39:01 1304

10 799 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 942 5 00:36:58 00:39:15 1056

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:37:20 00:40:52 1333

12 3022 Simon Munro Guliano Passerini MERLIN ROCKET 1020 5 00:41:50 00:41:01 1195

13 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 3 00:38:14 00:46:41 1820

14 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:42:45 00:46:48 1526

15 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:39:21 00:54:12 1873

17 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:30:23 00:26:36 1069

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 4 00:30:42 00:27:55 1080

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:31:53 00:27:55 1122

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 4 00:32:10 00:28:10 1132

5 799 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 942 4 00:27:10 00:28:50 956

6 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 4 00:31:39 00:29:33 1114

7 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:34:09 00:29:54 1202

8 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:36:20 00:31:03 1279

9 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:35:49 00:31:22 1261

10 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:35:22 00:31:31 1245

11 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 3 00:32:40 00:31:55 1533

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:36:47 00:32:13 1295

13 3022 Simon Munro Guliano Passerini MERLIN ROCKET 1020 4 00:34:04 00:33:24 1199

14 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:35:45 00:39:24 1678

16 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 RET

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:30:21 00:26:35 1072

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 4 00:31:43 00:27:46 1120

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 4 00:31:53 00:27:55 1126

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 4 00:32:37 00:28:34 1152

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 4 00:33:23 00:29:14 1179

6 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:33:25 00:29:47 1180

7 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 4 00:35:11 00:30:04 1243

8 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 4 00:34:42 00:30:23 1226

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:36:22 00:31:51 1285

10 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 3 00:39:03 00:38:09 1839

13 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 RET

13 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 RET

20th February 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:32:56 00:28:50 1074

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:35:44 00:31:17 1165

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:36:25 00:31:53 1187

4 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:41:12 00:34:03 1343

6 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 DNF

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:27:55 00:24:27 1092

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:29:39 00:25:58 1160

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:31:49 00:26:18 1244

4 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:24:50 00:32:37 1457

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 DNS

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:18:55 00:16:34 1095

2 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:21:15 00:17:34 1230

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:20:13 00:17:42 1170

6th February 2022

Race 1



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:18:58 00:17:15 1019

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:22:01 00:19:17 1183

3 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:22:02 00:19:18 1184

4 146565 Harrison Field LASER RADIAL 1147 2 00:24:15 00:21:09 1303

5 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 1 00:18:02 00:31:35 1939

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 RET

8 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:21:00 00:18:23 1115

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:21:12 00:19:16 1126

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:24:25 00:21:23 1297

4 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 1 00:16:40 00:29:11 1770

6 146565 Harrison Field LASER RADIAL 1147 DNS

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:19:32 00:17:06 1087

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:20:43 00:18:50 1153

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:24:40 00:21:36 1373

4 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 1 00:18:02 00:31:35 2007

16th January 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:30:56 00:27:05 1068

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:31:28 00:27:33 1087

3 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:32:04 00:28:35 1107

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:31:37 00:28:45 1092

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:35:04 00:28:59 1211

6 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:32:19 00:29:16 1116

7 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 3 00:32:53 00:29:54 1136

8 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:34:32 00:30:14 1192

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:34:35 00:30:17 1194

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:25:40 00:31:49 1329

11 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:30:26 00:33:27 1576

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:25:51 00:33:57 1339

13 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:27:36 00:36:15 1430

14 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:27:46 00:36:28 1438

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:28:54 00:25:18 1061

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:29:08 00:25:31 1070

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:29:20 00:26:40 1077

4 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:30:34 00:27:15 1123

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:34:02 00:28:08 1250

6 388 Elaine Gildon Anthea Wright COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:31:51 00:28:51 1170

7 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 3 00:31:46 00:28:53 1167

8 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:33:24 00:29:15 1227

9 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:27:07 00:29:48 1494

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:34:14 00:29:59 1257

11 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:34:20 00:30:04 1261

12 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:35:01 00:30:40 1286

13 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:36:48 00:32:13 1352

14 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:27:48 00:34:28 1532

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:15:49 00:13:51 1061

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:16:33 00:14:30 1110

3 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:17:02 00:15:11 1142

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:16:52 00:15:20 1131

5 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1100 2 00:17:16 00:15:42 1158

6 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:19:23 00:16:01 1300

7 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 1 00:10:58 00:16:04 1471

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:18:30 00:16:12 1241

9 388 Elaine Gildon Anthea Wright COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:18:19 00:16:35 1228

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:20:13 00:16:42 1356

11 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:21:03 00:18:26 1412



2nd January 2022

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:25:53 00:22:40 1045

2 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:27:23 00:24:24 1106

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:29:33 00:24:25 1193

4 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 2 00:27:16 00:24:47 1101

5 565 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:29:57 00:24:57 1209

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:28:33 00:25:00 1153

7 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1142 2 00:28:56 00:25:20 1168

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:29:14 00:25:36 1181

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:28:16 00:25:42 1141

10 21305 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 1 00:21:11 00:31:02 1711

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:23:35 00:20:39 1056

2 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:24:20 00:21:41 1089

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:24:15 00:22:03 1085

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:28:32 00:24:59 1277

5 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 2 00:28:23 00:25:48 1270

6 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1142 2 00:29:34 00:25:53 1323

7 21305 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 1 00:18:00 00:26:22 1611

8 565 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 2 00:31:42 00:26:25 1419

9 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:32:40 00:27:00 1462

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:34:34 00:30:16 1547


